

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 3-4/2014, I.A. Nos. 5-6/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26736-26737/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/12/2011 in WP No. 9463/2011 and order dated 20/01/2012 in Civil Application No. 161/2012 in W.P.No. 9463/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MUKUND MARUTIRAO KADAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CIDCO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date : 10/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pallav Mongia, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. for
M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners states that the documents which are required to be filed are ready and shall be filed within two weeks. On this assurance, application(s) for restoration is allowed by condoning the delay in filing application(s) for restoration. Order dated 12.08.2013 is recalled. It is made clear that if

the documents are not filed within two weeks, the benefit of this Order shall not be extended to the applicants. If the documents are filed, the matter shall be processed and listed for admission hearing before the appropriate Bench.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(SUNEET MAHAJAN)
COURT MASTER