

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 26736-22737 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MUKUND MARUTIRAO KADAM & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

CIDCO & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 12th August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"In spite of granting time, learned counsel for petitioners has not filed the requisite documents. That only shows that the petitioners may not be interested in pursuing the matter.

Therefore, the petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution."

Thereafter I.A. Nos. 3-4 (Applications for restoration) and 5-6 of 2014 (Applications for condonation of delay in filing the application for restoration) were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 10/11/2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners states that the documents which are required to be filed are ready and shall be filed within two weeks. On this assurance, application (s) for restoration is allowed by condoning the delay in filing application(s) for restoration. Order dated 12.08.2013 is recalled. It is made clear that if the documents are not filed within two weeks, the benefit of this Order shall not be extended to the applicants. If the documents are filed, the matter shall be processed and listed for admission hearing before the appropriate Bench."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has filed the requisite documents within the time granted by this Hon'ble Court vide order dated 10/11/2014. The same are already included in the SLP paper books.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 01st day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Arti Singh, Advocate

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advocate

DK

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR