

ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26736-26737/2013

MUKUND MARUTIRAO KADAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CIDCO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.  
Mr.Ravi Prakash,Adv.  
Mr.Pallav Mongia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.  
  
Mr.Pankaj Kr.Mishra,Adv.  
Mr.A.S.Bhasme,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All the respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him by the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall provide the copies of

.....2

pleadings to the Ld.counsel within a week's time and file proof. Ld.counsel shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

List the matter again on 18.01.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

*SB*