

P1
ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.6 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26736-26737/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/12/2011
as modified on 20/01/2012 in WP No. 9463/2011 passed by the High
Court of Bombay)

MUKUND MARUTIRAO KADAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CIDCO & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for directions and interim relief and office
report)

Date : 07/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Mongia,Adv.

For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shubhada Phattankar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits
that the rehabilitation of the Koyna Project
Affected persons as per the Rehabilitation Scheme
has not yet been implemented in full and the
petitioners are yet to receive full benefits under
the said Scheme, which would be land to the extent

2
of 4 acres. It is further submitted that the
petitioners have received land to the extent of 12
acres against their entitlement of 16 acres.

We direct the State of Maharashtra to
respond to the above by filing an appropriate
affidavit of the competent authority within six
weeks.

List the matter after six weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master