

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).
26736-26737/2013

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 08-12-2011
AS MODIFIED BY THE ORDER DATED 20-01-2012 IN WP NO. 9463/2011
PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUKUND MARUTIRAO KADAM & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

CIDCO AND ORS
[WITH OFFICE REPORT]

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 07-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For parties:

for M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, AOR

Mr. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.NO.7-8/2016 IN SLP(C) NO.26736-26737/2013

Issue notice.

SLP(C) NO.26736-26737/2013

As prayed, two weeks' further time is granted to the State of Maharashtra to file an affidavit furnishing before the Court requisite information in terms of the previous order of this Court dated 7th October, 2016.

List the matters after two weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
AR-cum-PS

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER